ANNEX 11

Chapter

List of the Federal Government Participants at the First Meeting for
Consolidation of the Second National Report to the Convention on Biological Diversity
Brasilia, November 7th and 8th 2002, Academia de Ténis — Americel Hall

MANAGER PROGRAMME INSTITUTION PHONE E-MAIL
NUMBER
1. | Adalberto da Florestas IBAMA 61 316 1663 adalberto.meira-filho@ibama.gov.br
Costa Filho Nacionais
2. | Afonso Celso OEMBRAPA 61 272 4622 valois@sede.embrapa.br
Valois
3. [Aldo Carvalho Relator 61317 1042
4. | Alfredo Carlos de | Gestdo da MRE 61 411 6677 tavares@mre.gov.br
Oliveira Tavares Participagdo em
Organismos
Internacionais
5. | Alfredo Souza Ciéncia e MCT 61317 8112 alf@mct.gov.br
Mendes Tecnologia para
Gestdo de
Ecossistemas
6. | Ana Francisca MCT 61 317 8003
Fernandes Correa
7. | Ana Lucia Biovida ANA 61 445 5231 anadolabella@ana.gov.br
Dolabella
8. | André Guimardes | Prodeagro MIN 61 321 6500 andré.peixoto@integracao.gov.br
9. | Ant6nio Jodo de Desenvolviment | MAA 61 2737141 antonio.campo@terra.com.br
Oliveira o dos Cerrados
10.| Braulio Ferreira de | Biovida MMA 61317 1120 braulio.dias@mma.gov.br
Souza Dias
11. | Cldudio Itaborahy | Prodgua — ANA 61 445 5204 claritti@ana.gov.br
Gestdo
12.| Comandante Celso | CEPLAC MB 61 429 1309 pauloh@netgate.com.br
Moraes Peixoto
Serra
13.| Comandante José | Proantar —MD | MD 61 429 1651 proantar@prove.com.br
Iran Cardoso
14.| Comandante Recursos do MD 61 429 1309 pauloh@netgate.com.br
Marcelo Augusto | Mar Comando
da Cunha Porto da Marinha
15.| Daniela Biovida MMA 61 317 1209 daniela.oliveira@mma.gov.br
Oliveira
16.| Danielle Schalub | Biovida MMA 61317 1120 danielle.martins@mma.gov.br
Martins
17.| Demostines Amazobnia MMA 61 325 5224 jorg@rudah.com.br
Moraes Sustentavel
18.| Divino da Costa Desenvolvimento | MIN 61 414 5870 divino.vaz@integracao.gov.br
Vaz da Amazonia
Legal
19.| Ednardo de Florestar MMA 61 317 1149 ednardo.machado@mma.gov.br
Freitas Machado 61 225 7314
20. | Eduardo Neto Qualidade MMA 61 317 1225 eduardo.neto@mma.gov.br
Ambiental
21.| Fatima Massimo MMA/DAL maria-fatima.massimo@mma.gov.br
22. | Fatima Pires de Biovida MMA 61317 1319 fatima.oliveira@mma.gov.br
Almeida
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23.|Fernando Luiz da | Florestar MMA 61317 1127 fernando.ramos@mma.gov.br
Fonseca Ramos
24.|Francisca Menezes MMA 61 317 1089 francisca.menezes@mma.gov.br
25.|Francisco Osvaldo | Desenvolvimento | MAA 61 218 2880 geovanio@agricultura.gov.br
Alves Barbosa da Pesca
26.|Frederico FUNAI 61 313 3713 frederico.magalhaes@funai.gov.br
Magalhdes
27.|Gabriela Tunes da | BIOVIDA MMA 61 317 1042 gabriela.silva@mma.gov.br
Silva
28.|Gilton Carlos Relato 61 317 1042
29.|Gislaine Disconzi | CNPT IBAMA gdisconzi@yahoo.com
30.|Gustavo Martinelli | Jardim Boténico | JBRJ - MMA
31.|Jodo Arthur BIOVIDA MMA 61 317 1042 joao-arthur.seyffarth@mma.gov.br
Seyffarth
32.|Jodo Luis Pantanal MMA 61 468 6575 ppantanaljoao@hotmail.com
Fernandino
33.|José Pedro de SECRETARIO MMA 61317 1115
Oliveira Costa
34.|Katia Marcia Desenvolvimento | MI
Habara da Amazénia
Legal
35.|Manoel Lima Florestas IBAMA 61 316 1259 manoel.feitosa@ibama.gov.br
Feitosa Nacionais
36.|Manuel Serrao Pantanal MMA 61 468 6575 ppantanalmanuel@hotmail.com
37.|Marco Antonio ProBEM da ANA 61 317 1351 mauricio.amazonas@mma.gov.br
Cardenas Amazonia
38.|Maria Alves Gestdo MCT 61 317 8111 mluiza@mct.gov.br
Ecossistema
39.|Maria Angélica CBD'’s Focal MRE 61 411 6673 maikeda@mre.gov.br
Tkeda Point 6674
40.|Maria Carolina Parques do MMA 61317 1199 maria-carolina.hazin@mma.gov.br
Hazin Brasil
41.|Maria Cristina de Sa | Nossos Rios: ANA 61 445 5209 cristina@ana.gov.br
Paraiba do Sul Fax: 61 445
Despoluigdo de 5331
Bacias
Hidrograficas
42.|Maria José Sampaio EMBRAPA 61 448 4545 zeze.sampaio@embrapa.com.br
43.|Maria José Monteiro | Desenvolvimento | MI
do Nordeste
44.|Marilia Marques BIOVIDA IBAMA 61 316 1170 marilia.marini@ibama.gov.br
Guimardes Marini
45.|Mauricio Aroucha | Relator 61 317 1042
46.|Nadja Cunha Expansdo e MCT 61 317 7580 ncunha@mct.gov.br
Consolidacao
Conhecimento
Cientifico e
Tecnoldgico
47.|Narue Chiki UNDP 61 329 2135 narue@undp.org.br
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48. | Nubia Cristina B. | BIOVIDA MMA 61 317 1042 nubia-cristina.silva@mma.gov.br
Silva
49. | Oscar de Aguiar | Controle de MAA 61 218 2317 jmachado@agricultura.gov.br
Rosa Filho Fronteiras para
Protegdo
Agricultura
50. | Patricia Netzler Biovida MMA 61 317 1203 patricia.saraiva@mma.gov.br
Saraiva
51. | Paula Pereira Educacdo MMA 61 317 1207 paula.pereira@mma.gov.br
Ambiental
52. | Ricardo Félix CNPQ
Santana
53. | Rita de Cassia do | Gestdo da MMA 61 317 1391 rita-cassia.caribe@mma.gov.br
Vale Caribé Politica do Meio
Ambiente
54. | Roberta Giudice CONJUR roberta.giudice@mma.gov.br
55. | Rogério Cerqueira ABC 61 411 6818 rcergueira@abc.mre.gov.br
56. | Rogério Biovida MMA 61 325 1292 rogerio-
Magalhdes marcos.magalhdes@mma.gov.br
57. | Rogério Pereira Controle de MAA 61218 2317 rogeriodias@agricultura.gov.br
Dias Fronteiras para
Protecgdo
Agricultura
58. | Sérgio Alberto de | Protecdo da SIPAM/PR 61 411 5200 sergio@sipam.gov.br
Oliveira Aimeida | Amaz0nia
59. | Simdo Marrul Filho | Recursos MMA 61 317 1492 simao.filho@mma.gov.br
Pesqueiros
Sustentaveis
60. | Simone Wolff CONJUR simone-wolff.silva@mma.gov.br
Silva
61. | Suzana Alipaz Nossos Rios: ANA 61 445 5356 alipaz@ana.gov.br
Sao Francisco
62. | Tania Jardim ABC 61 411 6899
63. | Teresa Moreira Biovida MMA 61 325 1292 teresa.moreira@mma.gov.br
64. | Thereza Barros Controle de MAA 61 218 2317 thereza@agricultura.gov.br
Fronteiras para
Protegdo

Agricultura
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